



(705) 647-6223  
Fax (705) 647-8851

## PEDERSEN CONSTRUCTION (2013) INC.

Hwy. 11 & 65 West, P.O. Box 2409, New Liskeard, ON P0J 1P0

October 10, 2019

The Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami  
P.O. Box 220, 7 Lakeshore Dr.  
Temagami, ON P0H 2H0

Attention: Mr. Craig Davidson, Treasurer

E:mail: craig.d@temagami.ca

Dear Sir,

**Estimate Re: Corporation of The Municipality of Temagami  
Spruce Dr. / Temagami North  
INC No. 10 – Ditch Filling c/w Geotextile, Clearstone, Perforated HDPE Drainage Pipe  
and River Stone – Phase 3 Revision #1**

I hereby quote the following work in addition to similar work quoted on August 8 and August 19, 2019. This will bring the filled in ditches to Goward Ave. The ditch at the park will be left as a ditch. This quote has been revised from the original to show the correct unit rate of \$15.00/m<sup>2</sup> for topsoil and sod.

| Item | Description                          | Unit           | Quantity | Unit Price   | Total                |
|------|--------------------------------------|----------------|----------|--------------|----------------------|
| 1    | Geotextile – Terrafix 270            | m <sup>2</sup> | 3,000    | \$ 5.00      | \$ 15,000.00         |
| 2    | 19mm Clearstone Bedding              | T              | 80       | \$ 40.00     | \$ 3,200.00          |
| 3    | 75mm to 150mm Riverstone             | T              | 900      | \$ 40.00     | \$ 36,000.00         |
| 4    | Granular 'A' (Restoration)           | T              | 50       | \$ 28.00     | \$ 1,400.00          |
| 5    | 375mm Perforated HDPE c/w Geotextile | m              | 180      | \$ 260.00    | \$ 46,800.00         |
| 6    | Connection to Existing Culverts      | Ea             | 27       | \$ 300.00    | \$ 8,100.00          |
| 7    | Topsoil and Sod                      | m <sup>2</sup> | 1,025    | \$ 15.00     | \$ 15,375.00         |
| 8    | 375mm Riser Tee c/w Frame & Grate    | Ea             | 17       | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 30,600.00         |
|      |                                      |                |          | <b>Total</b> | <b>\$ 156,475.00</b> |

### Notes:

1. HST Extra.

Yours truly,

Scott Beeson, P.Eng  
Project Engineer